

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT NO. RCX-CO97(119)-9A-97
 LETTING: TUESDAY, September 15, 2015
 P.C.C. Pavement New

Ba
09/15/15

NOTE: IN CASE OF MATHEMATICAL ERROR, UNIT PRICE SHALL GOVERN

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITIES	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	Summary
				** \$ 10.00	\$ 15,200.00	* \$ 9.00	\$ 13,680.00	* \$ 8.00	\$ 12,160.00					
1	Excavation Class 10, Roadway and Borrow	1520.00	C.Y.											
2	Modified Subbase	600.00	C.Y.	** \$ 45.00	\$ 27,000.00	* \$ 45.00	\$ 27,000.00	* \$ 52.25	\$ 31,350.00					
3	Granular Shoulders, Type B	1800.00	Ton	** \$ 35.00	\$ 63,000.00	* \$ 29.00	\$ 52,200.00	* \$ 31.00	\$ 55,800.00					
4	Standard or Slip-Form P.C.C. Pavement, Class C, 9"	2693.49	S.Y.	** \$ 36.00	\$ 96,965.64	* \$ 62.00	\$ 166,996.38	* \$ 67.00	\$ 180,463.83					
5	Standard or Slip-Form P.C.C. Pavement, Class C, 10"	6194.92	S.Y.	** \$ 43.00	\$ 266,381.56	* \$ 61.00	\$ 377,890.12	* \$ 53.50	\$ 331,428.22					
6	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement Samples	1.00	L.S.	** \$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	* 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	* 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00					
7	Rumble Strip Panel (PCC Surface)	2.00	Each	** \$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	* 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	* 700.00	\$ 1,400.00					
8	Pay Adjustment Incentive/Decentive for Smoothness	4000.00	Each	** \$ 1.00	\$ 4,000.00	* 1.00	\$ 4,000.00	* 1.00	\$ 4,000.00					
9	Class 20 For Roadway Pipe Culvert	90.00	C.Y.	** \$ 18.00	\$ 1,620.00	* 18.00	\$ 1,620.00	* 30.00	\$ 2,700.00					
10	Aprons, Concrete, 24 IN. DIA	2.00	Each	** \$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	* 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	* 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00					
11	Concrete Roadway Pipe 24 IN. DIA	24.00	L.F.	** \$ 170.00	\$ 4,080.00	* 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	* 140.00	\$ 3,360.00					
12	Removal of Concrete	840.94	S.Y.	** \$ 10.00	\$ 8,409.40	* 9.00	\$ 7,568.46	* 20.00	\$ 16,818.80					
13	Safety Closures	2.00	Each	** \$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	* 75.00	\$ 150.00	* 200.00	\$ 400.00					
14	Painted Pavement Markings Waterborne or Solvent	145.59	STA	** \$ 20.00	\$ 2,911.80	* 45.00	\$ 6,551.55	* 50.00	\$ 7,279.50					
15	Painted Symbols and Legends, Durable	14.00	Each	** \$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	* 115.00	\$ 1,610.00	* 150.00	\$ 2,100.00					
16	Traffic Control	1.00	L.S.	** \$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	* 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	* 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00					
17	Flaggers	11.00	Each	** \$ 435.00	\$ 4,785.00	* 435.00	\$ 4,785.00	* 435.00	\$ 4,785.00					
18	Mobilization	1.00	L.S.	** \$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	* 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	* 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00					
					\$ 550,753.40		\$ 765,751.51		\$ 737,045.35					

award

1) Steve Harris Construction \$737,045.35
 2) Sioux City Engineering \$765,751.51
 Engineer Estimate \$550,753.40